
School Telephone number

1 Abdul Hamid Sharaf School (+962 6 592 4188 / 592 5476)

2 Al Asriyya Schools (+962 6 533 7267)

3 Al Bayan School (+962 6 571 1292)

4 Al Hasaad Al Tarabawi Schools (+962 6 420 5220 )

5 Al Hijaz National School (+962 6 505 5750 / 505 0029)
6 Al Hoffaz Academy (+962 6 440 0012)

7 Al-Ittihad School (+962 6 515 0174)

8 Al Jamia'a Secondary School (+962 6 505 2865/534 3581)

9 Al-Manhal International School (+962 6 515 3759 / 515 3751)

10 Omareyah School (+962 6 569 6141)

11 Al-Ra'ed Al-Arabi School (+962 6 566 0820/565 9815)

12 Al Sa’adeh School                                          (+962 6 566 2646) 

13 Aqaba International School (+962 3 203 9922)
14 American Academy Jordan/Zarqa (+962 7 9 922 3393/ 7 9 978 7378)

15 Arab Model School (+962 6 533 4458)

16 Bunat Al Ghad Academy (+962 6 533 0317)               

17 Burc Jordanian & Turkish Schools (+962 6 588 5445)

18 Collège De La Salle (Frères) (+962 6 566 1758)
19 The First Academy Schools (+962 6 551 0171/7818)

21 International Community School (ICS) (+962 6 479 0666)

22 International Grand Academy/Irbid (+962 7 9 977 9631/ 7 7 7515 8653)

23 International Independent Schools (+962 6 573 3377/ 573 2836)

24 International Leaders Academy (+962 6 573 3585)

25 International Pioneers Academy (+962 6 530 0888)

26 International School of Choueifat (+962 6 429 1133)

27 Islamic Educational College (+962 6 516 0121 / 465 1406)

28 Jordanian International School (+962 6 562 3777)

29 King’s Academy (+962 6 430 0230)
30 Lady of Nazareth School (+962 6 464 0058)

31 Mayar International Schools (+962 6 567 0002)

32 Modern American School (+962 6 586 2779)

33 Oxford Schools (+962 6 515 4199/ 516 0961)

34 Philadelphia National School (+962 6 586 3101)

35 Rawafed Al Sham Academy School (Levant) (+962 6 523 7091)

36 Rawdat Al Ma'aref Schools & College (+962 6 552 8600)

37 Retaal International Academy (+962 6 533 6363)

38 Rosary College/Marj El Hamam (+962 6 573 1020)

39 Sands National Academy (+962 6 537 6660/6661)

40 Scientific Reyada School (+962 6 516 7035)

41 Taqarob Schools (+962 6 515 9200/01)

42 The Baptist School (+962 6 551 6909/07) 

43 The Jubilee School (+962 6 523 8216)

44 The National Orthodox School (+962 6 560 8500)

45 Repton New English School (+962 6 551 7111/2)

47 Universal Civilizations Academy (+962 6 420 1010)

48 Universal Schools (+962 6 573 4902/3)

School Telephone number

1 Alliance Academy Jordan (+962 6 413 0880)

2 Al Asriyya Schools (+962 6 533 7267)

3 Al Hasaad Al Tarabawi Schools (+962 6 420 5220 )

4 Al Hijaz National School (+962 6 505 5750  /505 0029)

5 Al Hoffaz Academy (+962 6 440 0012)

7 Al Jamia'a Secondary School (+962 6 505 2865 / 534 3581)

8 Almaharat International School (+ 962 6 579 9677)

9 Al-Manhal International School (+962 6 515 3759/515 3751)

10 Omareyah School (+962 6 569 6141)

11 Al-Ra'ed Al-Arabi School (+962 6 566 0820/565 9815)

12 Arab Model School (+962 6 535 7869)

13 Al Sa’adeh School                                          (+962 6 566 2646) 

14 Aqaba International School (+962 3 203 9922)

15 American Academy Jordan/Zarqa (+962 7 9 922 3393/ 7 9 978 7378)

16 American Digital Schools (+962 7 9 983 5201)

17 Bunat Al Ghad Academy (+962 6 533 0317)               

18 Burc Jordanian & Turkish Schools (+962 6 588 5445)

19 Collège De La Salle (Frères) (+962 6 566 1758)

20 The First Academy Schools (+962 6 551 0171/7818)

21 International Grand Academy/Irbid (+962 7 9 977 9631/ 7 7 751 58653)

22 International Leaders Academy (+962 6 573 3585)

23 International Pioneers Academy (+962 6 530 0888)

24 Jordanian International School (+962 6 562 3777)

25 Lady of Nazareth School (+962 6 4640058)

26 Mayar International Schools (+962 6 567 0002)

27 Rawafed Al Sham Academy School (Levant Academy Schools) (+962 6 523 7091)

28 Rawdat Al Ma'aref Schools & College (+962 6 552 8600)

29 Retaal International Academy (+962 6 533 6363)

30 Rosary College/Marj El Hamam (+962 6 573 1020)

31 Rum International School (+962 6 471 0715)

List of Schools accredited for the British schools programme (GCE/IGCSE/GCSE and International GCSE)

List of Schools accredited for the Cambridge Primary Programme (CP)



32 Scientific Reyada School (+962 6 516 7035)

33 Spring Hill International School (+962 6 567 6722)

34 Taqarob Schools (+962 6 515 9200/01)

35 Terra Santa College (+962 6 462 2366)

36 The Baptist School (+962 6 551 6909/07) 

37 The National Orthodox School (+962 6 560 8500)

38 Repton New English School (+962 6 551 7111/2)

39 English Talents School (+962 6 5370201)

40 Al Sarh School (+962 6 5239002)

41 Al Ramtha School (+962 2 7382334)

For more information                      

British Council, First Circle, Jabal Amman

PO Box 634, Amman 11118, Jordan

T +962 6 4603420  

F +962 6 4656413

E  info@britishcouncil.org.jo 

www.britishcouncil.org/jordan

If you have any queries, please contact or visit our Customer Services Information Office between 9:00 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. from Sunday to Thursday.
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